1,180,000,000 1 10,384,000 0.88% Approximately 0.88% of the
excess Rights Shares
applied for

1,461,855,791 1 12,735,679 0.87% Approximately 0.87% of the
excess Rights Shares
applied for

Total 2,930 42,390,712

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a fair and equitable
basis. Shareholders with their Shares held by a nominee company should note that the Directors
regard the nominee company as a single shareholder according to the register of members of
the Company. Accordingly, Shareholders should note that the arrangement in relation to the
application for excess Rights Shares does not extend to beneficial owners of the Shares
individually.

4

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a table showing the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before and upon completion of the Rights Issue on the basis that no Outstanding
Options are exercised on or before completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before Immediately after
Shareholder completion of the Rights Issue completion of the Rights Issue

Approximate Approximate
No. of percentage No. of percentage

Shares held shareholdings Shares held shareholdings

TCL Corporation and 1,534,109,289 39.31% 2,311,547,933 39.48%
parties acting in (Note)
concert with it
(Note)

Public 2,368,842,438 60.69% 3,542,879,657 60.52%

Total: 3,902,951,727 100.00% 5,854,427,590 100.00%

Note: Such interests represent the sum of (a) the 1,534,109,289 Shares currently held by TCL
Corporation; (b) the 767,054,644 Rights Shares provisionally allotted to and accepted by TCL
Corporation; and (c) the 10,384,000 excess Rights Shares allocated to TCL Corporation under
the allocation of excess Rights Shares.

The Directors, to the best of their knowledge, are not aware of any person becoming a
substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) solely as a result of the Rights Issue.

COMPLETION OF THE BOND ISSUE

The Directors are also pleased to announce that, with all the conditions precedent under the